CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgans Hotel Group LLC		103/09/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Residual Hotel Interest LLC	
Street Address:	527 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852379	BLUE DOOR AT DELANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, mburke@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Burke, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052602-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle C. Burke
Signature:	/Michelle C. Burke/
	TRADEMARK

900161552 REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0703

Date:	05/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=morgans certificate of amendment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0704

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MORGANS HOTEL GROUP LLC

Morgans Hotel Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify as follows:

- (1) The name of the limited liability company is Morgans Hotel Group LLC.
- (2) Article (1) of the Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:
 - (1) The name of the limited liability company is Residual Hotel Interest LLC.
- (3) Except as amended hereby, all the provisions of the Certificate shall continue in full force and effect.

MORGANS HOTE GROUP LLC

Name: Marc Gordon

Title: Chief Investment Officer

Dated: March 9, 2006

NY12533:199978.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0705